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SYMBOL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

QTY DESCRIPTION

1
2
3
4
5

01420
20939
20922
01691
21463

1
1
1
2
2

Key
Oil Seal
Spring
Plug, 1/8"
Bearing

6
7
8
9
10
11

20921
09781
08324
20920
07577
07576

1
1
1
1
1
1

Shaft
Impeller Adjusting Screw
Slinger Washer
Bearing Housing
Screw
Lock

12
08991
09813-C
21934

1
1
1

Mechanical Seal - Buna-N (Std)
Mechanical Seal - Viton
Mechanical Seal - EPT*

13

SA09788-A-5
SA09788-A-6
SA09788-A-7
SA09788-A-8
SA09788-A-9

1
1
1
1
1

Impeller - ES5M-SS
Impeller - ES6M-SS
Impeller - ES7M-SS
Impeller - ES8M-SS
Impeller - ES9M-SS

14
15

22860
23100

1
1

Frame 
Pin

16

22861-5
22861-6
22861-7
22861-8
22861-9

1
1
1
1
1

Raceway, Plate Type - ES5M-SS
Raceway, Plate Type - ES6M-SS
Raceway, Plate Type - ES7M-SS
Raceway, Plate Type - ES8M-SS
Raceway, Plate Type - ES9M-SS

17

22863
22864
22865
22866

2
2
2
2

O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std)
O-Ring Gasket - Viton
O-Ring Gasket - EPT*
O-Ring Gasket - Tefl on

18

23021
21472
22843
22065

2
2
2
2

O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std)
O-Ring Gasket - Viton
O-Ring Gasket - EPT*
O-Ring Gasket - Tefl on

SYMBOL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

QTY DESCRIPTION

19

23081
22867
23082
22868

1
1
1
1

O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N (Std)
O-Ring Gasket - Viton
O-Ring Gasket - EPT*
O-Ring Gasket - Tefl on

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

02953-B
01404-A
21748-A
22859
23822
04236-A
02648-A
02535
22862

1
1
1
1
4
2
4
2
1

Pipe Plug, 1/2" Sq. Hd.
Impeller Locknut
Key
Case
Cap Screw
Pipe Plug, 1/4"
Cap Screw
Screw
Raceway Housing

29
04231
09695
20285

1
1
1

Suction Sleeve - Buna-N (Std)
Suction Sleeve - Viton
Suction Sleeve - EPT*

21348 1 Power Frame Assy (Includes symbols 1 thru 9)

(*) For hot water or caustic service.
NOTE 1: Impeller and Raceways must be ordered as a set. NOT available individually.




